BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BREACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2020-156

RESOLUTION APPROVING MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH UFCW LOCAL 152 FOR A SUCCESSOR COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT TO BE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022

Mayor Engelstad offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough") and UFCW Local 152 expired on December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Borough and UFCW Local 152 have negotiated a successor agreement to be effective January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022, subject to the approval of the Borough, ratification by the UFCW Local 152, and memorialization thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Borough and the UFCW Local 152 have both agreed to the terms and conditions of the now-expired Collective Bargaining Agreement with the modifications set forth in the Memorandum of Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey hereby approve the Memorandum of Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A, and hereby authorize:

- (1) The Mayor to execute the Memorandum, affirming same; and
- (2) The Borough Attorney to prepare the final Collective Bargaining Agreement, per the terms of the Memorandum, for mutual execution by the parties thereafter; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution, together with the executed Memorandum, shall be forwarded to the Administrator, CFO, Borough Attorney, and the UFCW Local 152 Director of Collective Bargaining.

Seconded by Councilman	an	and adopted upon the following vote:			
	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
Mr. Bonnell Mr. Gubitosi Mr. Sexsmith Mr. Weber Mayor Engelstad					
	<u>CERT</u>	IFICATION			
I, Erica Kostyz, Borougl		Ü		•	
Jersey, do hereby certify that the	e foregoing res	solution was di	uly adopted by th	e Mayor and Counc	
at the June 23, 2020 meeting.					
			. KOSTYZ, RMO CIPAL CLERK	C, CMR	